JUDGING SCHEDULE

3 ALL-BREED
CHAMPIONSHIP
DOG SHOWS

Friday, September 24, 2021
Saturday, September 25, 2021
Sunday, September 26, 2021

WEST NIAGARA FAIRGROUNDS
7402 Mud Street
Grassie, Ontario LOR 1M0

Please remember to bring your signed COVID Waiver.
You will be issued a wristband which must be worn at all times.

For all attendees entering the show grounds for the Burlington Kennel &
Obedience Club events, proof of full vaccination (2 vaccines) OR a valid
NEGATIVE test for COVID 19 within 48 hours of entry is required. For
non-Canadian attendees, BOTH complete vaccine proof AND a negative
test within 48 hours is required. Rapid tests are valid tests.

No exceptions.

Please be respectful and let us keep each other safe!




FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2021

RING 1-JUDGE: Ms. H. Brennan

11:20 a.m.

LUNCH
1:00 p.m.

PONRPRPRPRPORNRPRRERRER

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog

Vet - Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
BP - Doberman Pinscher
BP - Eurasier

Great Dane

Greater Swiss Mtn
Leonberger
Newfoundland

Portuguese Wtr Dog

BP - Portuguese Wtr Dog
Vet - Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Std)

Siberian Husky

BP - Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Delisle

9:30 a.m.

7

Setter (English)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Talbot

9:50 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

11:50 a.m.
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Barbet

Pointer (GSH)

Vet - Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Flat-Coated)

BP - Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Eng Springer)
Vizsla

Weimaraner

BP - Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)

BP - Span (Eng Cocker)
Vet - Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Whippet

BP - Whippet
Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SS)

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-5-1-1
1-0

1-0

0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
3-2-1-0
0-0-1-0

2-1-2-0
1-1
1-0
1-0-0-0
1-3-1-0
1-3-0-0
1-0

1-2-3-1

0-2-1-1
0-2-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1

4-1-1-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-2-0
2-0-0-2
0-1

2-1-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-0

0-0-1-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-1-1-2
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0

R

Afghan Hound
Greyhound

Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Conod

1:45 p.m.

5
4
1
2
1
3
4
1
3
4
5
1

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

BP - Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)

Min American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Delisle

10:00 a.m.

5
1
1
3
1
1
1
9
10:55am. 2
4
1
3
5
4

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)

BP - Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested

BP - Chinese Crested
Vet - Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese

Pug

Xolo (Toy)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3-JUDGE: Ms. D. Conod

12:15 p.m.

2
1
1
1
1
3
4
1
2
2
2
2

Border Terrier

Bull Terrier (Min)
Dandie Dinmont

Fox Terrier (W)
Lakeland Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier

BP - Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier

S.CW.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
3-1-1-1
0-0-1-0

1-1-3-0
0-2-0-2
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-4-0-0

2-1-0-0
0-2-2-0
1-3-0-1
0-0-1-0

2-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

1-0-2-0
1-0

0-1

0-0-1-0
0-7-1-1
0-1-1-0
0-2-1-1
0-1

0-2-1-0
0-2-2-1
1-3-0-0

0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
3-1-0-0

0-1-1-0
1-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-1-1-0



FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2021 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. H. Brennan 2 Shiba Inu 0-2-0-0
2 BP-Shiba Inu 0-2
2:15p.m. 4 Bulldog 2-0-0-2 1 Shih Tzu 1-0-0-0
1 BP - Bulldog 0-1 2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-1-0-0 1 BP - Dalmatian 1-0
14 Chow Chow 2-7-3-2 2 Keeshond 1-1-0-0
1 Vet - Chow Chow 1-0 2 Poodle (Standard) 0-2-0-0
3:10 p.m. 6 French Bulldog 2-2-2-0 1 Xolo (Standard) 1-0-0-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - Poodle (Miniature) 0-1 Completion of Breeds
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2021
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. H. Langfeld 2 BP - Siberian Husky 1-1
Group Judging Upon
8:00a.m. 7 Australian Shepherd 3-1-3-0 Completion of Breeds
4 Bearded Collie 0-2-0-2
1 BP - Bearded Collie 0-1 RING 1-JUDGE: Ms. H. Langfeld
4 Belgian Shepherd 2-2-0-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0 2:30p.m. 4 Barbet 0-2-1-1
3 Bouvier 0-1-1-1 5 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-0-1
8:50a.m. 3 Collie (Rough) 0-3-0-0 1 Vet - Pointer (GSH) 0-1
1 German Shepherd 0-0-1-0 1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-0
2 lceland Sheepdog 0-2-0-0 1 BP - Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-1
2 Old Eng Sheepdog 1-1-0-0 4 Ret (Labrador) 1-2-1-0
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Ret (Labrador) 0-1
1 Vet - Schapendoes 1-0 2 Ret (NSDT) 1-0-1-0
4 Min American Shepherd 1-2-1-0 8 Setter (English) 2-3-3-0
5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-0-1 3:35p.m. 1 Setter (Irish R&W) 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1 2 Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-1-0
1 Vet - Shetland Sheep 1-0 3 Vizsla 1-1-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0-1-0 4 Weimaraner 2-0-0-2
Group Judging Upon 1 BP - Weimaraner 0-1
Completion of Breeds 8 Ret (Golden) 4-2-1-1
6 Span (Eng Cocker) 2-2-0-2
RING 1 -JUDGE: Ms. D. Conod 1 BP - Span (Eng Cocker) 1-0
1 Vet - Span (Eng Cocker) 1-0
10:50am. 1 Akita 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Vet - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1
4 Boxer 2-1-0-1  RING 2-JUDGE: Ms. D. Conod
3 Bullmastiff 1-1-1-0
1 BP - Bullmastiff 1-0 8:30a.m. 6 Whippet 1-2-1-2
9 Doberman Pinscher 2-6-1-0 1 BP - Whippet 1-0
1 BP - Doberman Pinscher 1-0 1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Eurasier 1-0 5 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-2
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1 1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0 1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
2 Greater Swiss Mtn 1-1-0-0 2 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-2-0
7 Leonberger 4-2-1-0 9 Afghan Hound 1-6-1-1
2 Borzoi 1-0-1-0
LUNCH 1 Greyhound 0-1-0-0
12:40 p.m. 2 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-1-0-0 9:40am. 9 Irish Wolfhound 3-2-2-2
2 Newfoundland 0-1-1-0 1 BP - Irish Wolfhound 0-1
2 BP - Newfoundland 1-1 3 Norrbottenspets 1-2-0-0
6 Portuguese Wtr Dog 2-2-2-0 1 Vet - Norrbottenspet 0-1
2 BP - Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-1 1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
1 Vet - Portuguese Wir Dog 1-0 2 Rhodesian 1-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
10 Schnauzer (Std) 2-7-1-0 Completion of Breeds
4  Siberian Husky 1-3-0-0



SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2021 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. H. Langfeld 3:10p.m. 4 Xolo (Toy) 1-3-0-0
4 Chinese Crested 1-1-2-0
10:10 am. 3 Border Terrier 0-2-1-0 1 BP - Chinese Crested 1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-0-1-0 1 Vet - Chinese Crested 0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont 1-0-0-0 3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
3 Fox Terrier (W) 0-1-1-1 6 Pug 0-3-2-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
3 Norfolk Terrier 1-2-0-0 Completion of Breeds
3 Norwich Terrier 2-1-0-0
4 Rat Terrier 2-2-0-0 RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Conod
2 Schnauzer (Min) 0-1-1-0
2 Scottish Terrier 1-1-0-0 2:30 p.m. 8 French Bulldog 2-3-2-1
2 Airedale Terrier 1-0-1-0 1 Vet - French Bulldog 0-1
2 Bull Terrier 2-0-0-0 1 BP - Poodle (Miniature) 0-1
2 S.CW.T. 0-1-1-0 3 Dalmatian 1-0-1-1
Group Judging Upon 1 BP - Dalmatian 1-0
Completion of Breeds 3 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-0-0
1 Xolo (Standard) 1-0-0-0
RING 3 -JUDGE: Ms. J. Pavey 2 Bulldog 1-0-0-1
1 BP-Bulldog 0-1
2:00 p.m. 8 C.K.C. Spaniel 3-4-1-0 3:20p.m. 4 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-0-2-0
1 BP-C.K.C. Spaniel 1-0 16 Chow Chow 3-8-3-2
1 Vet-C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1 1 Vet- Chow Chow 1-0
1 Chihuahua (SC) 0-0-1-0 2 Lhasa Apso 0-1-1-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0 2 Shiba Inu 0-2-0-0
9 Havanese 0-7-1-1 2 BP-Shiba Inu 0-2
2 Italian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
4 Papillon 0-2-1-1 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - Papillon 0-1 Completion of Breeds
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2021
RING 1 -JUDGE: Ms. J. Pavey 2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
1 German Shepherd 1-0-0-0
8:00a.m. 4 Barbet 0-2-1-1 2 Old Eng Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
4 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-0-1 4 Min American Shepherd 0-2-2-0
1 Vet - Pointer (GSH) 0-1 5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-0-1
1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1
1 BP - Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-1 1 Vet - Shetland Sheepdog 1-0
9 Ret (Golden) 6-1-1-1 1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0-1-0
2 Ret (NSDT) 1-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
6 Setter (English) 2-2-2-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Setter (Irish R&W) 0-0-1-0
9:10a.m. 2 Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-1-0 RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Eason
4 Vizsla 1-1-2-0
4 Weimaraner 2-0-0-2 8:00a.m. 1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Weimaraner 0-1 1 Black Russian 0-0-0-1
4 Ret (Labrador) 1-2-1-0 2 Boxer 1-1-0-0
6 Span (Eng Cocker) 2-2-0-2 4 Bullmastiff 2-1-1-0
1 Vet - Span (Eng Cocker) 1-0 12 Doberman Pinscher 4-5-1-2
Group Judging Upon 1 BP - Doberman Pinscher 1-0
Completion of Breeds 8:50a.m. 1 BP - Eurasier 1-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
10:35a.m. 7 Australian Shepherd 2-1-4-0 2 Great Pyrenees 1-0-1-0
4 Bearded Collie 0-2-0-2 2 Greater Swiss Mtn 1-1-0-0
1 BP - Bearded Collie 0-1 7 Leonberger 3-3-1-0
3 Belgian Shepherd 2-1-0-0 2 Newfoundland 0-1-1-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0 2 BP - Newfoundland 1-1
1 Bouvier 0-0-0-1 9:30a.m. 8 Portuguese Wir Dog 3-3-2-0
11:15a.m. 3 Collie (Rough) 0-3-0-0 2 BP - Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-1
1 BP - Collie (Rough) 1-0 1 Vet - Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-0



SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2021 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Eason (cont’d)

1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
6 Schnauzer (Std) 1-4-1-0
4 Siberian Husky 1-3-0-0
1 BP - Siberian Husky 0-1

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Gelinas

2:00 p.m. 4 Whippet 1-1-1-1
1 BP - Whippet 1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-2-0
6 Afghan Hound 1-5-0-0

2:40 p.m. 2 Borzoi 1-0-1-0
1 Greyhound 0-1-0-0
8 Irish Wolfhound 2-3-2-1
3 Norrbottenspets 1-2-0-0
1 Vet - Norrbottenspet 0-1
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian 1-1-1-0

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 -JUDGE: Mr. M. Eason

11:00a.m. 7 C.K.C. Spaniel 3-3-1-0
1 BP-C.K.C. Spaniel 1-0
1 Chihuahua (SC) 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Chihuahua (SC) 1-0
3 Chinese Crested 1-1-1-0
1 BP - Chinese Crested 1-0
1 Vet - Chinese Crested 0-1
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0
9 Havanese 1-6-1-1
LUNCH
12:30 p.m. 2 Italian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
4 Papillon 0-2-1-1

1:45 p.m.

2:45 p.m.
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BP - Papillon
Pekingese

Pug

Xolo (Toy)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

BP - Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

Vet - Chow Chow
Boston Terrier

BP - Boston Terrier
French Bulldog

Vet - French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso

Shiba Inu

BP - Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Dalmatian

BP - Dalmatian
Poodle (Standard)
Xolo (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Gelinas

12:30 p.m.

3
1
3
1
3
3
1
2
2
2
1
4

Border Terrier

Bull Terrier (Min)
Fox Terrier (W)
Lakeland Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier

BP - Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier

S.CW.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1

0-2-1-0
0-2-2-1
1-3-0-0

2-0-0-2
0-1
2-0-1-0
4-7-3-2
1-0
0-3-0-0
1-0
2-3-2-1

0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0

1-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-0

0-3-0-0
1-0-0-0

0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
2-1-0-0

0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-1-0

JUNIOR HANDLING
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2021

RING 3 - 12:00 Noon

Juniors must sign up by 11:00 a.m.

STAY SAFE

PRACTICE SOCIAL DISTANCING

GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday, September 24, 2021 - Ms. D. Conod
Saturday, September 25, 2021 - Ms. H. Langfeld
Sunday, September 26, 2021 - Ms. J. Pavey

SHOW SECRETARY

MJIN SHOW SERVICES

33 Devonglen Drive
Kitchener ON N2E 176
Tel. 519-568-8582
Fax 519-568-8484
mjnshowservices.com




LIMITED BREED SHOW LIMITED BREED SHOW

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2021 SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2021
GROUP 7 - HERDING BREEDS GROUP 3 - WORKING BREEDS
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. H. Brennan RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Pavey
9:30am. 5 Australian Shepherd 1-1-3-0 1:10 p.m. 1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
4 Bearded Collie 0-2-0-2 1 Black Russian 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Bearded Collie 0-1 2 Boxer 1-1-0-0
2 Belgian Shepherd 1-1-0-0 4 Bullmastiff 2-1-1-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Bullmastiff 0-1
3 Bouvier 0-1-1-1 11 Doberman Pinscher 4-4-1-2
2 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-0 1 BP - Doberman Pinscher 1-0
1 BP - Collie (Rough) 1-0 1 BP - Eurasier 1-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 2-1-0-0 1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 German Shepherd 1-0-0-0 2 Great Pyrenees 1-0-1-0
4 Min American Shep 0-2-2-0 2 Greater Swiss Mtn 1-1-0-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-0-0  215p.m. 5 Leonberger 2-2-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0-1-0 2 Newfoundland 0-1-1-0
Group Judging Upon 2 BP - Newfoundland 1-1
Completion of Breeds 8 Portuguese Wtr Dog 3-3-2-0
2 BP - Portuguese Witr 1-1
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
LIMITED BREED SHOW g gfg;?;'rfelzégltg/) (1)3(1)8
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2021 Group Judging Upon
DOGS OF ASIA Completion of Breeds

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. H. Langfeld

CHOW CHOW CLUB OF CANADA INC.

12:20pm. 8 Afghan Hound ey NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
1 BP - Chinese Crested 1-0 SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2021
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
4 Pug 0-1-2-1 RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Berryman
1:10 p.m. 4 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-0-2-0
15 Chow Chow 3-7-3-2 10:30 a.m. SWEEPSTAKES
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0 1 Senior Puppy Dog
2 Shiba Inu 0-2-0-0 1 12-18 Month Dog
2 BP-ShibaInu 0-2 % Junior Puppy Bitch

Group Judging Upon Senior Puppy Bitches

Completion of Breeds
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES

1 71to 10 Years Veteran Dog

ENGLISH SETTER CLUB OF CANADA

REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW followed by:
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2021 6 Best Head
4 Best Gait
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Sutherland
followed by:
11:00 a.m. SWEEPSTAKES
1 Senior Puppy Dog RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Gelinas
2 Junior Puppy Bitches
1 12-18 Month Bitch 17 Chow Chows 5*.6-3-3
*includes 1 Vet Dog
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES 1 Alt- Chow Chow 10

1 7to9 Years Veteran Bitch

followed by:
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Talbot

14  Setter (English) 3-5*-3-3
*includes 1 Vet Bitch




Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4
Group 5
Group 6
Group 7

Limited Shows
Baby Puppies
Veterans
Specialty Shows
Sweepstakes

SUMMARY
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BURLINGTON KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB
COVID-19 PROCEDURES FOR 2021 SHOW

At the time of this notice (July 28, 2020) the Government of Ontario Health has
set guidelines for social gatherings and based on those guidelines the Burlington
Kennel & Obedience Club will be a SHOW AND GO prodical.

THERE WILL BE NO INDOOR GROOMING!!!

We ask/encourage exhibitors to bring your own popups/shelter for being
outdoors. There is a limited number of electrical outlets on the outside of the
show building so we ask that you all share these outlets if needed.

We ask that exhibitors DO NOT ARRIVE on the premises until 90 minutes before
their show scheduled time. Once you have finished exhibiting your dog and if
you do not move forward in competition you MUST LEAVE THE SHOW PREMISES
building and grounds to enable us to stay within the health guidelines.

The indoor show area and any other show rings will be MANDATORY MASK
WEARING. All exhibitors MUST wear a mask when showing their dogs.

There will not be a show catalogue on the secretary’s table. You must provide
your show ID and the show secretary will give you your armbands.

Ribbons will be handled by the ring steward only. If you take the ribbon presented
please DO NOT return it to the table. We ask that you keep it or not take it at all.

No spectator seating will be allowed around the rings.

SOCIAL DISTANCING MUST BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES.

Hand sanitizer and hand wipes will be on all tables.

Thetoilet facilities will be portable toilets and wash stations only. The West Niagara
Fair Grounds will not allow the general public the use of the indoor facilities.

Exhibitors will be responsible for proper social distancing when setting up their
outdoor shelters.

There will be limited number of trailers allowed and it MUST BE PREPAID....
and social distancing of at least 12 feet apart.

The BKOC will do everything we can to help keep everyone safe HOWEVER it is up
to you as the exhibitor to follow the rules of social distancing and mask wearing.

Please, please do not confront anyone if you see something that is not being
conformed to.

Please let a club member know of your concerns and they will be addressed.

If you do not feel comfortable attending our show in these trying times then
please stay home,stay safe and we will hopefully see you in 2022.



BURLINGTON KENNEL AND
OBEDIENCE CLUB

COVID WAIVER

SEPTEMBER 24 TO 26, 2021
West Niagara Fairgrounds, 7402 Mud Street, Grassie, ON LOR 1TM0

Anyone who attends this dog show must sign this form. No exceptions!

Exhibitors, owners, handlers, breeders, assistants, volunteers, family members, friends, etc: If you are
on the show grounds, this form must be filled out and on file with the club. This includes minor children
under 18 years of age.

I fully attest, to the best of my knowledge, that | do not have Covid-19 at the time of attending this
show. | agree that | am attending the dog show entirely at my own risk and take full responsibility
for my own health and safety during this event. | will follow the Burlington Kennel & Obedience
Club rules, requirements, procedures, protocols and guidelines to reduce any exposure or the
possibility of contracting or spreading the virus.

O Yes U No Have you experienced any cold or flu-like symptoms (fever, new or worsening
cough, sore throat, chills, nausea, fatigue, shortness of breath, etc.)?

U Yes O No Have you travelled outside of Canada or been in close contact with someone
who has travelled outside of Canada in the past 14 days?

U Yes O No  Have you had close contact with a confirmed case of Covid-19 in the past 14
days?
U Yes O No  Haveyou been tested for Covid-19 and are awaiting results?

U Yes U No  Haveyou been advised by Ontario Public Health Services that you must self-
isolate?

Ifyou answer “Yes” to any of the above questions, you may not permitted on the show site.

| fully submit that the Burlington Kennel & Obedience Club, West Niagara Fairgrounds, staff or
volunteers are in no way liable for any present or future Covid-19 exposure incurred at any time
by any person in attendance or not in attendance during or after this dog show, and hereby waive
all rights to file a lawsuit against the above if | am exposed to Covid-19. By signing this waiver, |
hereby agree to all terms presented within this waiver.

Print Name Signature
Date Contact (phone or email)
Print Name of Minor/Guardian Signature of Minor under 18 years

Print, sign and present this form upon arrival. No form, no access.



